

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-0542 Version: 1 Name: Resolution providing for the appointment of Pete

Fleming as a member of the Board of Review.

Type: appointment Status: Passed

File created: 5/31/2011 In control: Lake County Board

On agenda: Final action: 6/14/2011

Title: Resolution providing for the appointment of Pete Fleming as a member of the Board of Review.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Pete Fleming Resume

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/14/2011	1	Lake County Board	approved	Pass

Resolution providing for the appointment of Pete Fleming as a member of the Board of Review. RESUME: Pete Fleming, 2245 Bellview Court, Gurnee, IL. EDUCATION: Graduate of Western Illinois University. EXPERIENCE: Licensed Illinois real estate residential and commercial broker with 35 years of experience.

WHEREAS, there now exists a vacancy on the Board of Review; and

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Pete Fleming as a Member of the Board of Review for a term ending May 31, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Pete Fleming as a member of the Board of Review for a term ending May 31, 2013 be, and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on this June 14, 2011.